Group for the four months ended October 31, 2010 and a forecast of the consolidated results of our Group for the remaining
two months ending December 31, 2010. The forecast has been prepared on a basis consistent in all material respects with the
accounting policies presently adopted by our company as set out in note 2 of the section headed “Appendix I – Accountants’
Report” in this prospectus.

(2) The calculation of unaudited pro forma forecast earnings per Share is calculated by dividing the forecast consolidated profit
for the year ending December 31, 2010 attributable to equity holders of our company by a total of 2,641,334,000 Shares
(assuming the Shares in issue at the date of this prospectus and those Shares to be issued under the Capitalization Issue and
the Global Offering had been in issue on January 1, 2010 but without taking into account any Shares which may be allotted
and issued upon the exercise of any options granted under the Stock Incentive Plan or any options which may be granted under
the Share Option Scheme).

Sensitivity analysis on average selling price

The following table illustrates the sensitivity of the forecast consolidated profit attributable to equity
holders of the Company for the year ending December 31, 2010 to changes to the average selling price
for crude oil from November 1, 2010 to December 31, 2010.

% change in average selling price per
barrel for crude oil ..... -10% -5% +5% +10%

Impact on forecast consolidated profit
attributable to equity holders of our
company for the year ending
December 31, 2010 (RMB’000) ..... 17,658 7,077 (5,161) (9,596)

These numbers are significantly impacted by the put option we entered into in October 2010. Principally
due to the impact of the put option, profits attributable to our shareholders decrease when oil prices
increase, and profits increase when oil prices decrease. For details of our put option arrangements, please
refer to the section headed “Financial Information – Oil Put Options” in this prospectus.

The sensitivity range has been selected with reference to historical movements in crude oil prices. The
period from 2007 to the first half of 2010 has seen substantial volatility in crude oil prices, which typically